Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Julio & Sons Company	Name: Abdo & Shashy Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1411 Eastus Drive
□ Corporation- State: Delaware	City: Dallas
Other	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Texas Country: USA Zip: 75208
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
hazza francisco de la companione de la c	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 11, 2011	Corporation Citizenship
X Assignment Merger	X Other Individual Citizenship USA
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3019966
s a annual sa a la dela la sega a sel agono que en el combinante de un granço en expressió debetamente entra as	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing LUCKY BOY	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:kay Lyn Schwartz	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Street Address: 1601 Flm Street, Suite 3000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:	8. Payment Information:
State: Texas Zip: 75201	egy czystoloso
Phone Number: 214,999,4702	Deposit Account Number 07-0153
Fax Number: <u>214,999,3623</u>	Authorized User NameKay Lyn Schwartz
Email Address: ipsgarderscom	NGV LVI 3-1250 Commence and the second secon
9. Signature: (Ow / \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	July 12, 2011
Signature	Date
Kay Lyn Schwartz	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

7/12/2011 4:22:24 PM

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0665**

Fax Server 7/12/2011 4:22:24 PM Fax Server

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of July 1, 2011 between Julio

& Sons Company, a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 1101 N. Union Bower,

Suite 160, Irving, Texas 75061 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and Abdo J. Shashy, an individual

having an address at 1411 Eastus Drive, Dallas, Texas 75208 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark identified in the attached

Schedule; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and good will

associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE all

right, title and interest in and to the trademark identified in the attached Schedule together with

the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and in and to all income, royalties,

damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect hereto, and in and to

all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present or future infringement of said

trademark identified in the attached Schedule, and in and to all right corresponding to the

foregoing throughout the world.

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0666

This Assignment executed at	Texas this // day of bully.
2011.	
Date: 6 July 11, 2011	JULIO & SONS COMPANY By: Mame: Todd Conger Title: President / CEO
STATE OF TEXAS \$ COUNTY OF DALLAS \$	
On this <u>II</u> day of <u>July</u> . State and County aforesaid, personally appeared	2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the 1 Todd Conger, known

by me to be the person of the above name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and

acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Mancy Cllest

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

- A contract contract to the the the the table to the table table to the table table to the table table table table table to the table ta		
LUCKY BOY	3019966	